MICHAEL A. RUBIN, P.A.

DEBRA M. RUBIN MICHAEL A. RUBIN ATTORNEY AT LAW 420 SO. DIXIE HIGHWAY, SUITE 4B CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33146

> AREA CODE 305 661-1029 FAX 255-8923

Secretary of State Division of Corporatio P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Dissolution for ALP Contractors, Inc. Corporate Document No: V63177

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed please find original and one copy of executed Articles of Dissolution dissolving the above-captioned corporation on August 27, 1997. I would appreciate your filing/docketing the enclosed dissolution as soon as possible. Also enclosed, please find my check in the sum of \$35.00 as your fee for same.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned in the event you have any questions or need any additional information.

Very truly yours,

600002316126--2 -10/09/97--01074--009 ******35.00 *****35.00

dmr Enc.

A:\SEC-ST-4.LTR.wpd

Diss. 10-13-97 CC



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

(1). The name of the corporation is ALP CONTRACTORS, INC.

(2). Its corporate document number is: V63177

(3). Dissolution was authorized on August 27, 1997.

(4). The number of votes cast by the Shareholders was sufficient for approval.

DATED: August 27, 1997.

ALP CONTRACTORS, INC. a Florida Corporation BY:

N AXEEROD, President B/ and Secretary

7 OCT -9 AMIO: 50

CORPORATE SEAL: